

General Policies and Regulations

Please read carefully.

- 1.) Participation in the Diné College Native American Art Market is only by invitation or by application and acceptance through the jurying process.
- 2.) An artist must be juried and accepted in the primary category to receive a booth assignment, sell artwork, and enter the Juried Competition in that category. To sell artwork and enter the Juried Competition in a secondary category, the artist must be juried and accepted in that category. Artists may only sell artwork in these two (2) categories. Artist must pay booth fee, sell at the market, in order for artwork to be entered in the Juried Competition.
- 3.) Artists are required to sell during Market Hours especially if participating in the Juried Competition. **NO EXEPTIONS**.
- 4.) Artists and assistant (1) must be present during the Market hours. Please, inform the Art Market Committee the name of your assistant. Artists will be given two wristbands for artist and one assistant and/or family member.
- 5.) All works displayed and/or offered for sale must be made by the accepted Artist and marked with the Artists' name and/or hallmark. No mass-produced items are allowed.
- 6.) Artists must comply with the Indian Arts and Crafts Act of 1990 for labeling and sales. All items offered for sale must be properly represented. The use of feathers or fur must comply with all State and Federal Laws and regulations.
- 7.) The Diné College Native American Art Market is a fine art show. The sale of stones and other retail items is not permitted. JEWELRY AND LAPIDARY WORK CATEGORY: The use of plastic, imitation, synthetic, color treated stones are not permitted. German (nickel) silver is not permitted.
- 8.) Booth space is assigned by the Art Market Committee. Only the assigned 10x10 ft. space may be used. Each booth will be provided covered outdoor exhibit space and two chairs. Artists are required to provide their own table no larger than 4 x 8 ft and chairs. No electrical outlets or Wi-Fi will be available.
- 9.) Fire regulations prohibit the use of flaps on the artists' tent and require that all artwork and any panels used must be confined within the allotted space. This is a serious safety issue that will be enforced.
- 10.) Bullying or threatening behavior at any time will not be tolerated and will result in future exclusion from the Market.
- 11.) The Diné College Native American Art Market are not responsible for agreements made between attendees and artists. Failure to fulfill any obligations entered upon, while at the Diné College Native American Art Market, may result in exclusion of the artist from future Markets.

Cancellations and Refunds Policy

Notice of cancellation must be given on or before May 3, 2024 to receive a refund. Please contact the Art Market Committee with any questions regarding cancellations or refunds.